PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6117318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN-DIRK REIMERS	05/15/2020
TOBIAS BERTHOLD	05/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHEINISCH-WESTFÄLISCHE TECHNISCHE HOCHSCHULE (RWTH) AACHEN
Street Address:	TEMPLERGRABEN 55
City:	AACHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	52056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16765988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486893500 **Email:** senn@reising.com

Correspondent Name: REISING ETHINGTON P.C. **Address Line 1:** 755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8243.3049.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COREY M. BEAUBIEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Corey M. Beaubien/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-Reimers_and_Berthold#page1.tif

PATENT 506070603 REEL: 052723 FRAME: 0666

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,	1 valuable consideration, the receipt and
Tobias Lange , residing at Mozartsir, 18, 52064 Auche	en, Germany
Claude Pascal Weiss , residing at Reumontstr. 65, 52	hiressi
Jan-Dirk Reimers , residing at An den Finkenweid	(dress)
Tobias Berthold residing at Schneidhausener W	^{жы} л /eg 43, 52355 Düren, Germany
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:	
Rheinisch-Westfälische Technische Ho	chschule (RWTH) Aachen
located at Templergraben 55, 52056 Aachen, Germany	
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, as entire right, title and interest in the United States in and t in the application for United States Letters patent, entitle	to the inventions and discoveries set forth
METHOD FOR DESIGNING A STATOR SEC SYNCHRONOUS RELUCTANCE MACHINE A AND CORRESPONDING RELUC	ND CORRESPONDING STATOR
which can be identified as:	
United States Serial No.: 16/765988 , filed May 21	, 2020
including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assig applications, including original, continuation, and divisi Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United Sname, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and sassigns or other legal representatives, all rights of a discoveries in the United States.	onal applications, and to receive Letters states in its own name or names, or in our et over to said Assignee, its successors,
We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, execute any and all papers, including applications for L and all kinds and to perform any and all acts which said legal representatives may deem necessary to secure there over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have the rights granted herein.	etters Patent in the United States of any Assignee, its successors, assigns or other to the rights herein assigned, sold and set
Date: 5/15/2020	Tobias Lange
Witness 1:	Claude Pascal Weiss
- Alexander Designation	0 0 1 10
Date:	<u> </u>
Witness 2:	Jan-Out Remots
	Yobias Berthold
Date:	

RECORDED: 05/21/2020

PATENT REEL: 052723 FRAME: 0667